HIST
5322

5651
5782
5735
CNTR
CNTR
5325
5326

5327

5328
5784
CNTR
CNTR
5331
5332
5333
CNTR
CNTR
5336
5807
CNTR

CNTR

HIST
1330

1331
1790
1747
1346
CNTR

CNTR

History

GENDER & FEM HIST PERSPECTIVE (D) 140 U:6 L:24 Mr. Kern
Cross-listed as GEST 110

STUART ENGLAND 1603-1715 150 U:6 Ms. Dobbs

London campus only

TRADITIONAL EAST ASIAN CIV 160 U:6 L:40 Mr. Metzner
Cross-listed as EAST 140

COLONIAL LATIN AMERICAN HIST G) 178 U:6 L:35 Mr. Frederick

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY 190 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY 199 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

MASCULINITY IN AMERICAN FILM (D) 300 U6 L:18 Mr. Cohen

Sophomore level or above Cross-listed as GEST 323

INVENTING GERMANY 310 U6 Mr. Peterson
Cross-listed as GER 359

EMPIRE & NATION RUSSIAN HIST (S) 315 U6 L:15 Mr. Blitstein

Sophomore standing or consent of instructor. HIST 320 or Cross-listed as ETST 320

325 recommended

RACE RELATIONS US: 1865-2000 (D) 345 U6 Mr. Podair

Sophomore standing and HIST 132 Cross-listed as ETST 321

CHINA'S RENAISSANCE G) 363 U:6 Mr. Metzner
Cross-listed as EAST 363

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY 390 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY 399 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

MASCULINITY IN AMERICAN FILM (D,w) 400 U6 L7 Mr. Cohen

Majors in history, junior level or above Cross-listed as GEST 423

HEROIC SOCIETIES:HISTORY& EPIC 425 U6 L:18 Mr. Chaney

Junior standing or consent of instructor

VIOLENCE IN MEDVL & MOD EUROPE 431 U6 L:18 Mr. Kern

Junior standing or consent of instructor

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY 590 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY 599 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

HISTORIOGRAPHY 620 U:6 L:18 Mr. Blitstein

Junior standing or consent of instructor

HISTORIOGRAPHY 620 U:6 L:18 Mr. Kern

Junior standing or consent of instructor

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY 690 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY 699 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

History

COLONIES-REPUBLIC: 1607-1789 130 U:6 L:35 Ms. Rico

UNITED STATES: 1896-2000 132 U6 L:35 Mr. Podair

MODERN EAST ASIAN CIVILIZATION 165 U:6 L:40 Mr. Metzner
Cross-listed as EAST 150

MODERN LATIN AMERICAN HISTORY (G) 179 U6 L:35 Mr. Frederick

SURVEY OF ROMAN HISTORY 185 U:6 L:38 Mr. McNeill
Cross-listed as CLAS 160

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY 190 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY 199 U:Variable Staff

Counter Registration Required.

Fall Term 2006
12:30-01:40 MWF

Arranged
09:50-11:00 MWF
01:50-03:00 MWF
Arranged
Arranged
03:10-04:20 MWF
03:10-04:20 MWF

12:30-02:20 TR

01:50-03:00 MWF
12:30-01:40 MWF
Arranged
Arranged
03:10-04:20 MWF
07:00-10:00 T
09:50-11:00 MWF
Arranged
Arranged
09:00-10:50 TR
09:00-10:50 TR
Arranged

Arranged

Winter Term 2007
09:50-11:00 MWF

12:30-01:40 MWF
08:30-09:40 MWF
08:30-09:40 MWF
09:00-10:50 TR
Arranged

Arranged

MAIN 216

MAIN 216

MAIN 104

MAIN 005

MAIN 402

MAIN 402

MAIN 211

MAIN 211

MAIN 005

MAIN 306

MAIN 105

MAIN 105

MAIN 203

MAIN 401

MAIN 201

MAIN 216

MAIN 201

MAIN 401



1334
1335
1336
CNTR
CNTR

1748

1340
CNTR
CNTR
1343
1745
CNTR

CNTR

HIST
3317

3318
3319
3748
CNTR
CNTR
3323
3653
3324
3326

3327

3328

3766

3742
CNTR

CNTR

RELIGION MAGIC & WITCHCRAFT
Sophomore standing or consent of instructor

MOD EUR THOUGHT I: 1500-1800
Sophomore standing or consent of instructor

SOVIET UNION: 1917-1991
Sophomore standing or consent of instructor

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

LATIN AMERICA:REVLT/REVOLUTION

Junior standing and HIST 178 or 179, or consent of the
instructor

AMERICA AT PLAY
Junior standing and one of HIST 130, 131, OR 132

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

THE PRACTICE OF HISTORY
Senior standing or consent of instructor

THE PRACTICE OF HISTORY
Senior standing or consent of instructor

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

History
CLIONAUTICS:INTR TO DOING HIST

CLIONAUTICS:INTR TO DOING HIST
THE MODERN WORLD
THE MODERN WORLD

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

INTRO TO AMERICAN STUDIES
Sophomore standing or above

IMPACT OF EMPIRE ON GR BRIT
London campus only

THE HIGH MIDDLE AGES
Sophomore standing or consent of instructor

MOD EUR THOUGHT II: 1789-PRES
Sophomore standing or consent of instructor

NATIONALISM IN MODERN HISTORY

Sophomore standing and HIST 115, or consent of the
instructor

WOMEN IN EARLY AMER 1607-1860
Sophomore standing or consent of instructor

CONTEMPORARY CHINA

Sophomore standing or consent of instructor;
HIST 165 recommended

NATIVE AMERICAN EMPIRES
Sophomore standing

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

280 U:6 L:40 Mr. Kern
290 U6 Mr. Kern
325 U6 Mr. Blitstein
390 U:Variable Staff
399 U:Variable Staff
(G) 422 U6 L:18 Mr. Frederick
475 U6 L:18 Ms. Rico
590 U:Variable Staff
599 U:Variable Staff
(W) 650 U:6 L:15 Mr. Cohen
650 U:6 L:15 Mr. Podair
690 U:Variable Staff
699 U:Variable Staff
101 U6 L:20 Mr. Kern
101 U6 L:20 Mr. Kern
G) 115 U6 L:40 Mr. Blitstein
(G) 115 U6 L:40 Mr. Cohen
190 U:Variable Staff
199 U:Variable Staff
(D) 200 U6 Mr. Podair
w) 247 U:6 Ms. Dobbs
250 U:6 Mr. Chaney
291 U6 Mr. Cohen
G) 295 U6 L:25 Mr. Blitstein
Cross-listed as ETST 223
(D) 335 U6 Ms. Rico
Cross-listed as GEST 220
G) 360 U:6 Mr. Metzner
Cross-listed as EAST 420
(G) 371 U6 L:35 Mr. Frederick
390 U:Variable Staff
399 U:Variable Staff

09:00-10:50 TR

12:30-02:20 TR

09:50-11:00 MWF

Arranged

Arranged

12:30-01:40 MWF

01:50-03:00 MWF

Arranged

Arranged

02:30-04:20 TR

12:30-02:20 TR

Arranged

Arranged

Spring Term 2007

09:00-10:50 TR
12:30-02:20 TR
12:30-01:40 MWF
03:10-04:20 MWF
Arranged
Arranged
12:30-02:20 TR
Arranged
09:50-11:00 MWF
11:10-12:20 MWF

01:50-03:00 MWF

09:50-11:00 MWF

12:30-02:20 TR

02:30-04:20 TR

Arranged

Arranged

MAIN 216

MAIN 105

MAIN 104

MAIN 401

MAIN 105

MAIN 402

MAIN 402

SCIE 102

MAIN 401

MAIN 201

MAIN 216

SCIE 102

MAIN 216

MAIN 306

MAIN 105

MAIN 201

MAIN 216

MAIN 104



3331

3768

3337

CNTR

CNTR

CNTR

CNTR

RECONSIDERING THE 1960'S
Junior standing and HIST 132

COMMERCE IN TRADITIONAL CHINA
Junior standing or consent of instructor

THE ORIGINS OF WAR
Junior standing or consent of instructor

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY

Counter Registration Required.
INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

TUTORIAL IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN HISTORY
Counter Registration Required.

(W)

(©)

S)

480 U:6 L:15

486 U:6 L:18
Cross-listed as EAST 486

510 U:6 L:15

Cross-listed as CLAS 510
590 U:Variable

599 U:Variable

690 U:Variable

699 U:Variable

Mr. Podair

Mr. Metzner

Mr. McNeill

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

09:00-10:50 TR MAIN 008

02:30-04:20 TR MAIN 211
09:00-10:50 TR MAIN 105
Arranged
Arranged

Arranged

Arranged



